

**Unaudited Statement of Comprehensive Income
for the 3rd Quarter ended 30th September 2025**

					Amount in Taka
Particulars	Note	January to Sep. 2025	January to Sep. 2024	July to Sep. 2025	July to Sep. 2024
A) INCOME:					
Gross Premium Income	5	616,168,476	604,329,032	220,363,434	200,783,142
Less: Re-Insurance Ceded		318,712,846	320,291,489	116,653,391	115,795,218
Net Premium Income	5	297,455,630	284,037,543	103,710,043	84,987,924
Add: Re-Insurance Commission		51,203,692	52,256,798	18,876,553	14,749,758
Total Net Income		348,659,322	336,294,341	122,586,596	99,737,682
B) EXPENDITURE:					
Commission, Management Expenses, Claims & Adjusted Unexpired Risk		340,027,501	326,739,113	120,513,509	82,066,025
C) UNDERWRITING PROFIT /(LOSS) (A-B)		8,631,821	9,555,228	2,073,087	17,671,657
Add: Investment & Others Income		65,138,978	39,176,539	45,663,664	6,272,231
PROFIT BEFORE TAX		73,770,799	48,731,767	47,736,751	23,943,888
Provision for Taxation:					
Provision for current Tax	6	12,271,831	6,349,839	7,389,025	1,219,363
Provision for deferred Tax		(3,389,841)	(6,854,579)	2,945,488	(985,867)
NET PROFIT AFTER TAX		64,888,809	49,236,507	37,402,238	23,710,392
Earning Per Share (EPS)	8	1.61	1.23	0.93	0.59

Sd/-
Chief Financial Officer

Sd/-
Chief Executive Officer

Sd/-
Director

Sd/-
Vice Chairman

Sd/-
Chairman